meeting held on 14th February, 2020 re-appointed him as Whole Time 

Director of the Company for a further period of 1 year with effect from 

1st April, 2020, subject to the approval of the shareholders, on the 

following terms, conditions and remuneration:

Salary: 1, 75,000 (Rupees One Lac Seventy Five Thousand) per month.

Perquisites:-

Medical Reimbursement: Actual expenditure incurred for self and 

dependent family members subject to one month salary per annum.

Leave Travel Concession: For self and family in accordance with the 

provisions of Income Tax Act, 1961.